

## HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE

Ph.: 2680-2335 (Principal) 2680-5033 (Office)

(Govt. Sponsored)
P.O. & Dt. Hooghly, PIN-712103, W.B.
[Accredited "B" by NAAC, Bangalore]

## **NOTICE**

Semester-I students of Hooghly Women's College who cannot read and write Bengali and not willing to study Bengali as Ability Enhancement Course (AEC) for the Session 2023-2024 are instructed mandatorily to select Hindi as AEC subject as per the regulations of the University of Burdwan.

Submit the following documents on or before 21-12-2023 to the Head of the Department of Major subject of the concerned students.

1. Application on plain paper:

To

The Registrar

The University of Burdwan

Through The Principal, Hooghly Women's College

- 2. Self-declaration regarding self-study of the subject.
- 3. Mark sheet of class X.
- 4. Mark sheet of class XII.
- 5. Admission receipt.

Principal

Hooghly Women's College

Principal

Hooahly Women's College